Rick Friday - Chair
3135 135th St.

Union County Board of Supervisors Lorimor, 1A 50149
300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 641-344-9130

Creston, |IA 50801
Phone: 641-782-1701
Fax: 641-782-1707

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov

rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Hopkins

905 W Townline St.

Creston, |IA 50801
641-782-2392
dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.qgov

Dennis Brown — Vice Chair
2021 240th St.

Shannon City, IA 50861
641-782-6561

dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY MARCH 20th, 2023
AT 9:00 AM IN THE ELECTION ROOM ON BOTTOM FLOOR AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Adjournment

Approve the Agenda and Approve the Minutes from the last meeting.
Open Forum.

Andy Jensen, Natural Resource Biologist
Letter of Support for 3-Mile Lake Project

Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent -
Weekly Maintenance Activity Report

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor

New Employee — Auditor

Resolution #31 — Opioid E-sign/E-file Settlement Documents
Budget Work Session

Closed Session — 21.5 (1) (i) — Employee Evaluation


mailto:dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

