Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801

Phone: 641-782-1701 Fax: 641-782-1707

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov



Rick Friday - Chair 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130

rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Hopkins 905 W Townline St. Creston, IA 50801 641-782-2392

dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Brown – Vice Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-782-6561

dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY MARCH 20th, **2023 AT 9:00 AM** IN THE **ELECTION ROOM ON BOTTOM FLOOR** AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Approve the Agenda and Approve the Minutes from the last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum.
9:10 AM	Andy Jensen, Natural Resource Biologist Letter of Support for 3-Mile Lake Project
9:30 AM	Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent - Weekly Maintenance Activity Report
10:00 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor New Employee – Auditor Resolution #31 – Opioid E-sign/E-file Settlement Documents
	Budget Work Session
1:00 PM	Closed Session – 21.5 (1) (i) – Employee Evaluation

Adjournment